Renesas Electronics America Inc - M30260F8AGP#U5A Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

1500-1700B30JER
)T62/C61M,B62/C61M,A62/C61M(puorGA62/C61M
Figure 1.3  Product Numbering System
Package type:
    GP: PLQP0048KB-A (48P6Q) (M16C/26A, M16C/26B, M16C/26T)
    FP: PRSP0042GA-B (42P2R) (M16C/26A, M16C/26B)
Version:
    A   : M16C/26A
    B : M16C/26B
    T   : M16C/26T T-ver.
    V    : M16C/26T V-ver.
ROM / RAM capacity:
  3: (24K+4K) bytes (Note 1) / 1K bytes
  6: (48K+4K) bytes (Note 1) / 2K bytes
  8: (64K+4K) bytes (Note 1) / 2K bytes
                  Note 1: Only flash memory version exists in "+4K bytes"
Memory type:
    M: Mask ROM version
    F: Flash memory version
Type No.  M 3 0 2 6  0  M 8 A - XXX G P - U3
M16C/26A Group
M16C Family
Pin count (The value itself has no specific meaning)
Product code:
    See Tables 1.7 to 1.10
ROM number:
    ROM number is omitted in flash memory version
1. Overview
 page 8 62fo6002,52.luJ15.0.veR
1500-1700B30JER
)T62/C61M,B62/C61M,A62/C61M(puorGA62/C61M
tcudorP
edoC
egakcaP
MORlanretnI
)ecapSmargorPresU(
MORlanretnI
)ecapSataD(
tneibmAgnitarepO
erutarepmeTdnamargorP
esarE
ecnarudnE
erutarepmeT
egnaR
dnamargorP
esarE
ecnarudnE
erutarepmeT
egnaR
3U
eerfdaeL
001
Cº06ot0
001 Cº06ot0
Cº58ot04-
5U Cº58ot02-
7U
000,1 000,01
Cº58ot04- Cº58ot04-
9U Cº58ot02- Cº58ot02-
Table 1.7  Product Code (Flash Memory Version) - M16C/26A, M16C/26B
Table 1.8 Product Code (Mask ROM Version - M16C/26A)
tcudorP
edoC
egakcaP
tneibmAgnitarepO
erutarepmeT
3U
eerfdaeL
Cº04- ot Cº58
5U Cº02- ot Cº58
tcudorP
edoC